
Mustang Large School Varsity Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Edmond North High School 00:20:52.01 33 Edmond Memorial High School 00:23:50.45 4

2 Yukon High School 00:21:22.49 60
3 Mustang High School 00:22:22.60 110
4 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:22:06.55 116
5 Southeast High School 00:22:35.79 130
6 Blanchard High School 00:23:03.75 147
7 Choctaw High School 00:23:14.54 154
8 Newcastle High School 00:24:12.00 210
9 Altus High School 00:24:32.08 226
10 Southmoore High School 00:25:19.72 261
11 sante fe south 00:28:11.55 322
12 Northwest Classen High School 00:27:51.43 342

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Edmond North High School 00:20:52.01 7 33

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9315 Caroline Due 00:20:21.10 3
 2 5 9311 Emma Britton 00:20:40.56 5
 3 6 9322 Kennedy Johnson 00:20:45.02 6
 4 8 9329 Ella Moulton 00:21:04.20 8
 5 11 9318 Mckinley Fulton 00:21:29.15 11
 6 12 9310 Paige Benson 00:21:34.46 (12)
 7 24 9308 Eliana Anderson 00:22:45.31 (24)
2 Yukon High School 00:21:22.49 7 60

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9700 Hadley Hines 00:19:35.22 2
 2 4 9705 Avery Nelson 00:20:40.50 4
 3 14 9709 Ellison Ramsey 00:21:52.89 14
 4 15 9686 Kendal Bruhwiler 00:21:55.62 15
 5 25 9691 Bridget Fajardo Cerros 00:22:48.20 25
 6 41 9689 Molly De Paz 00:23:35.84 (39)
 7 44 9715 Maleah Zimmerman 00:23:49.76 (42)
3 Mustang High School 00:22:22.60 7 110

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 9448 Kennedy Robertson 00:21:13.48 10
 2 18 9442 Jayci Klopfenstein 00:22:05.35 18
 3 21 9445 Grace Owen 00:22:18.88 21
 4 29 9444 Arwyn Mann 00:22:59.18 29
 5 32 9441 Melinda Kemp 00:23:16.10 32
 6 38 9435 Kaitlyn Dodson 00:23:28.70 (36)
 7 64 9450 Danika Willhight 00:26:18.78 (60)
4 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:22:06.55 7 116

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7922 Sylvie Harper 00:18:44.98 1
 2 17 7924 Camryn Kanaly 00:21:57.93 17
 3 27 7919 Alessandra Grella 00:22:51.47 27
 4 35 7933 Franny Santos 00:23:24.88 33
 5 40 7937 AceLynn Tucker 00:23:33.51 38
 6 53 7913 Cassie Bannister 00:24:44.48 (49)
 7 56 7928 Emma Meiseman 00:25:18.54 (52)
5 Southeast High School 00:22:35.79 7 130

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 9612 Jailyn Ramirez 00:20:53.99 7
 2 16 9604 Michelle Alvarado-Esparza 00:21:56.23 16
 3 23 9617 Isela Sarabia 00:22:21.43 23
 4 43 9616 Isayra Sarabia 00:23:40.16 41
 5 46 9605 Kasandra Favila 00:24:07.13 43
 6 80 9615 Mia Santiago 00:29:20.90 (75)
 7 86 9614 Elyse Roldan 00:33:29.64 (81)
6 Blanchard High School 00:23:03.75 8 147

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 7981 Tayte Stark 00:21:36.98 13
 2 28 7984 Chloe White 00:22:52.79 28
 3 30 7977 Kamila Nunez 00:23:13.07 30
 4 31 7982 Payton Stoda 00:23:14.96 31
 5 48 7980 Sullivan Sneed 00:24:20.93 45
 6 59 7972 Ashlynn Barney 00:25:31.10 (55)
 7 61 7979 Karsyn Sneed 00:25:58.02 (57)
7 Choctaw High School 00:23:14.54 7 154



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 9198 Emery Taylor 00:21:11.01 9
 2 20 9186 Sarah De Gaston 00:22:18.18 20
 3 22 9191 Skylynn Lawyer 00:22:20.66 22
 4 42 9197 Emma Strong 00:23:37.08 40
 5 68 9192 Amanda Mallory 00:26:45.79 63
 6 70 9196 Ashlynne Stevens 00:26:54.54 (65)
 7 71 9190 Breann Johnson 00:26:58.13 (66)
8 Newcastle High School 00:24:12.00 7 210

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 9502 Hadlee Mann 00:22:17.16 19
 2 47 9498 Hayden Allen 00:24:08.93 44
 3 49 9497 Bella Allen 00:24:28.09 46
 4 54 9500 Gracie Haskins 00:24:50.09 50
 5 55 9501 Rylee Heskew 00:25:15.74 51
 6 66 9503 Gabbi Perkins 00:26:34.02 (62)
 7 73 9499 Riley Hart 00:27:05.58 (68)
9 Altus High School 00:24:32.08 6 226

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 36 7872 Samara Stevens 00:23:26.75 34
 2 37 7868 Aunika Black 00:23:28.45 35
 3 50 7866 Lesley Allemeier 00:24:30.47 47
 4 58 7871 Giselle Martinez 00:25:28.27 54
 5 60 7869 Melisa Floritto 00:25:46.45 56
 6 65 7874 Khloe Vuittonet 00:26:19.88 (61)

10 Southmoore High School 00:25:19.72 6 261
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 39 9644 Hadli Hasley 00:23:31.31 37
 2 51 9646 Lily Irish 00:24:33.99 48
 3 57 9654 Isabella Tahdooahnippah 00:25:21.83 53
 4 63 9647 Ocean Keepers 00:26:17.58 59
 5 69 9655 Alessandra (Lexi) Tompkins 00:26:53.88 64
 6 77 9651 Carly Reichert 00:28:23.12 (72)

11 sante fe south 00:28:11.55 6 322
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 9762 Estrella Lopez 00:22:50.72 26
 2 74 9761 Donna Galvin 00:27:26.45 69
 3 76 9756 Isabel Flores 00:28:09.02 71
 4 82 9760 Evelyn Villa 00:30:03.75 77
 5 84 9758 Vaun Miller 00:32:27.78 79
 6 85 9755 Yulin Martinez 00:33:20.27 (80)

12 Northwest Classen High School 00:27:51.43 7 342
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 62 9543 Rossy Vasquez Fuentes 00:26:04.79 58
 2 72 9532 Liliana Camargo 00:27:03.03 67
 3 75 9538 Karina Ochoa 00:27:50.25 70
 4 78 9540 Melissa Perez 00:29:00.58 73
 5 79 9537 Jazmine Magana 00:29:18.48 74
 6 81 9536 Eleina Jaramillo 00:29:25.53 (76)
 7 83 9539 Liliana Olalde 00:30:21.72 (78)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7922 Sylvie Harper SO 00:18:44.98 Bishop McGuinness High School

2 2 9700 Hadley Hines JR 00:19:35.22 Yukon High School

3 3 9315 Caroline Due JR 00:20:21.10 Edmond North High School

4 4 9705 Avery Nelson SO 00:20:40.50 Yukon High School

5 5 9311 Emma Britton FR 00:20:40.56 Edmond North High School

6 6 9322 Kennedy Johnson SR 00:20:45.02 Edmond North High School

7 7 9612 Jailyn Ramirez JR 00:20:53.99 Southeast High School

8 8 9329 Ella Moulton FR 00:21:04.20 Edmond North High School

9 9 9198 Emery Taylor JR 00:21:11.01 Choctaw High School

10 10 9448 Kennedy Robertson SO 00:21:13.48 Mustang High School

11 11 9318 Mckinley Fulton JR 00:21:29.15 Edmond North High School

12 (12) 9310 Paige Benson 7th 00:21:34.46 Edmond North High School

13 13 7981 Tayte Stark JR 00:21:36.98 Blanchard High School

14 14 9709 Ellison Ramsey JR 00:21:52.89 Yukon High School

15 15 9686 Kendal Bruhwiler JR 00:21:55.62 Yukon High School

16 16 9604 Michelle Alvarado-Esparza SO 00:21:56.23 Southeast High School

17 17 7924 Camryn Kanaly SO 00:21:57.93 Bishop McGuinness High School

18 18 9442 Jayci Klopfenstein JR 00:22:05.35 Mustang High School

19 19 9502 Hadlee Mann SR 00:22:17.16 Newcastle High School

20 20 9186 Sarah De Gaston FR 00:22:18.18 Choctaw High School

21 21 9445 Grace Owen 7th 00:22:18.88 Mustang High School

22 22 9191 Skylynn Lawyer JR 00:22:20.66 Choctaw High School

23 23 9617 Isela Sarabia SR 00:22:21.43 Southeast High School



24 (24) 9308 Eliana Anderson FR 00:22:45.31 Edmond North High School

25 25 9691 Bridget Fajardo Cerros JR 00:22:48.20 Yukon High School

26 26 9762 Estrella Lopez SO 00:22:50.72 sante fe south

27 27 7919 Alessandra Grella SR 00:22:51.47 Bishop McGuinness High School

28 28 7984 Chloe White FR 00:22:52.79 Blanchard High School

29 29 9444 Arwyn Mann SR 00:22:59.18 Mustang High School

30 30 7977 Kamila Nunez FR 00:23:13.07 Blanchard High School

31 31 7982 Payton Stoda JR 00:23:14.96 Blanchard High School

32 32 9441 Melinda Kemp SO 00:23:16.10 Mustang High School

33 0 9306 Ellie Taylor SO 00:23:20.26 Edmond Memorial High School

34 0 9293 Lauren Crandall SR 00:23:23.00 Edmond Memorial High School

35 33 7933 Franny Santos SO 00:23:24.88 Bishop McGuinness High School

36 34 7872 Samara Stevens SO 00:23:26.75 Altus High School

37 35 7868 Aunika Black SR 00:23:28.45 Altus High School

38 (36) 9435 Kaitlyn Dodson 7th 00:23:28.70 Mustang High School

39 37 9644 Hadli Hasley JR 00:23:31.31 Southmoore High School

40 38 7937 AceLynn Tucker SO 00:23:33.51 Bishop McGuinness High School

41 (39) 9689 Molly De Paz SO 00:23:35.84 Yukon High School

42 40 9197 Emma Strong SR 00:23:37.08 Choctaw High School

43 41 9616 Isayra Sarabia SR 00:23:40.16 Southeast High School

44 (42) 9715 Maleah Zimmerman SR 00:23:49.76 Yukon High School

45 0 9300 Katherine Peters FR 00:24:01.06 Edmond Memorial High School

46 43 9605 Kasandra Favila SO 00:24:07.13 Southeast High School

47 44 9498 Hayden Allen SO 00:24:08.93 Newcastle High School

48 45 7980 Sullivan Sneed SR 00:24:20.93 Blanchard High School

49 46 9497 Bella Allen SR 00:24:28.09 Newcastle High School

50 47 7866 Lesley Allemeier JR 00:24:30.47 Altus High School

51 48 9646 Lily Irish SR 00:24:33.99 Southmoore High School

52 0 9292 Cade Copeland JR 00:24:37.48 Edmond Memorial High School

53 (49) 7913 Cassie Bannister JR 00:24:44.48 Bishop McGuinness High School

54 50 9500 Gracie Haskins SO 00:24:50.09 Newcastle High School

55 51 9501 Rylee Heskew SR 00:25:15.74 Newcastle High School

56 (52) 7928 Emma Meiseman JR 00:25:18.54 Bishop McGuinness High School

57 53 9654 Isabella Tahdooahnippah SR 00:25:21.83 Southmoore High School

58 54 7871 Giselle Martinez SR 00:25:28.27 Altus High School

59 (55) 7972 Ashlynn Barney FR 00:25:31.10 Blanchard High School

60 56 7869 Melisa Floritto SR 00:25:46.45 Altus High School

61 (57) 7979 Karsyn Sneed SO 00:25:58.02 Blanchard High School

62 58 9543 Rossy Vasquez Fuentes FR 00:26:04.79 Northwest Classen High School

63 59 9647 Ocean Keepers SR 00:26:17.58 Southmoore High School

64 (60) 9450 Danika Willhight FR 00:26:18.78 Mustang High School

65 (61) 7874 Khloe Vuittonet SO 00:26:19.88 Altus High School

66 (62) 9503 Gabbi Perkins SO 00:26:34.02 Newcastle High School

67 0 7974 Ariel Crenshaw FR 00:26:36.02 Blanchard High School

68 63 9192 Amanda Mallory SR 00:26:45.79 Choctaw High School

69 64 9655 Alessandra (Lexi) Tompkins SR 00:26:53.88 Southmoore High School

70 (65) 9196 Ashlynne Stevens SO 00:26:54.54 Choctaw High School

71 (66) 9190 Breann Johnson SO 00:26:58.13 Choctaw High School

72 67 9532 Liliana Camargo FR 00:27:03.03 Northwest Classen High School

73 (68) 9499 Riley Hart SO 00:27:05.58 Newcastle High School

74 69 9761 Donna Galvin SO 00:27:26.45 sante fe south

75 70 9538 Karina Ochoa SR 00:27:50.25 Northwest Classen High School

76 71 9756 Isabel Flores SO 00:28:09.02 sante fe south

77 (72) 9651 Carly Reichert SO 00:28:23.12 Southmoore High School

78 73 9540 Melissa Perez SR 00:29:00.58 Northwest Classen High School

79 74 9537 Jazmine Magana SR 00:29:18.48 Northwest Classen High School

80 (75) 9615 Mia Santiago FR 00:29:20.90 Southeast High School

81 (76) 9536 Eleina Jaramillo SR 00:29:25.53 Northwest Classen High School

82 77 9760 Evelyn Villa SO 00:30:03.75 sante fe south

83 (78) 9539 Liliana Olalde JR 00:30:21.72 Northwest Classen High School

84 79 9758 Vaun Miller SO 00:32:27.78 sante fe south

85 (80) 9755 Yulin Martinez K 00:33:20.27 sante fe south

86 (81) 9614 Elyse Roldan FR 00:33:29.64 Southeast High School

Mustang Small School Varsity Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers



Place Name Average Time Score Cleveland High School 00:24:23.09 4

1 Byng High School 00:21:09.50 47 Enduro Legacy (HS) 00:20:11.18 3

2 Laverne High School 00:21:35.57 71 Minco High School 00:25:32.90 2

3 Pauls Valley High School 00:22:30.63 86 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle 00:28:48.33 1

4 OKC Storm - HmS 00:22:23.10 91 College

5 Bethany High School 00:23:05.92 129

6 Jones High School 00:23:51.34 153

7 Woodward High School 00:25:19.28 195

8 Community Christian HS 00:25:53.34 209

9 Lomega High School 00:25:17.31 219

10 Christian Heritage High School 00:26:44.79 219

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Byng High School 00:21:09.50 7 47

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 271 Ava Thompson 00:19:14.34 1

 2 6 272 Caris Tilley 00:20:04.07 4

 3 14 268 Kodie Pinley 00:21:42.38 11

 4 19 267 Chloe Gaines 00:22:21.81 15

 5 20 270 Brooklynn Ross 00:22:24.89 16

 6 28 269 Aubrey Pope 00:23:22.30 (24)

 7 31 266 Naomi Coulson 00:23:30.67 (27)

2 Laverne High School 00:21:35.57 6 71

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 353 Jocelyn Pope 00:19:37.02 2

 2 8 354 Brinley Woods 00:20:22.32 6

 3 12 351 Karys Huyen 00:21:07.29 9

 4 21 352 Arlie Mcatee 00:22:26.95 17

 5 43 350 Tinsley Green 00:24:24.29 37

 6 44 349 Zadie Carnagey 00:24:31.78 (38)

3 Pauls Valley High School 00:22:30.63 9 86

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 391 Rachel Hamilton 00:21:17.90 10

 2 17 393 Ella Miller 00:22:12.09 14

 3 22 392 Savannah Johnson 00:22:45.63 18

 4 23 396 Betsy Tucker 00:22:54.21 19

 5 29 390 Marissa Cooper 00:23:23.33 25

 6 35 395 Blakely Shelton 00:23:40.40 (30)

 7 41 389 Alexus Cates 00:24:16.62 (36)

4 OKC Storm - HmS 00:22:23.10 7 91

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 379 Zyah Thrash 00:20:13.29 5

 2 15 381 Helen Wickersham 00:22:00.01 12

 3 16 378 Sydney Kevil 00:22:05.14 13

 4 30 377 Maggie Baker 00:23:29.64 26

 5 40 380 Holly Tiefel 00:24:07.41 35

 6 47 382 Lauren Wise 00:24:43.09 (41)

 7 58 383 Abigail Young 00:26:11.64 (48)

5 Bethany High School 00:23:05.92 5 129

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 255 Morgan Mcnutt 00:19:43.60 3

 2 25 258 Kayden Wright 00:23:07.00 21

 3 32 253 Ava League 00:23:34.57 28

 4 36 256 Sonya Murphy 00:23:44.07 31

 5 53 252 Savannah Ayers 00:25:20.36 46

6 Jones High School 00:23:51.34 6 153

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 341 Izzy Thompson 00:20:50.99 7

 2 27 339 Jaden Clark 00:23:16.25 23



 3 37 336 Raylynn Calvert 00:23:52.06 32

 4 45 342 Caitlynn Zeliff 00:24:36.47 39

 5 62 338 Anna Chase 00:26:40.93 52

 6 63 340 Aaliyah Perry 00:26:57.27 (53)

7 Woodward High School 00:25:19.28 5 195

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 406 Khloe Clemence 00:20:55.71 8

 2 38 410 Kennedy Roach 00:24:05.19 33

 3 54 407 Katherine Moffet 00:25:30.56 47

 4 59 412 Cherryll Short 00:26:19.71 49

 5 70 408 Aubry Partido 00:29:45.24 58

8 Community Christian HS 00:25:53.34 5 209

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 310 Alayna Patel 00:23:10.23 22

 2 39 309 Hannah Haynes 00:24:05.41 34

 3 46 308 Justice Downing 00:24:41.63 40

 4 67 311 Mackenzie Williams 00:28:28.62 56

 5 69 307 Keelie Donahue 00:29:00.83 57

9 Lomega High School 00:25:17.31 7 219

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 34 362 Isabel Hansen 00:23:37.71 29

 2 51 364 Claire Myers 00:24:59.77 44

 3 52 367 Gracie Sawyer 00:25:02.50 45

 4 60 363 Olivia Landreth 00:26:20.02 50

 5 61 360 Joann Bilger 00:26:26.53 51

 6 65 365 Josey Nusz 00:27:30.60 (54)

 7 72 361 Addi Freelander 00:33:44.46 (60)

10 Christian Heritage High School 00:26:44.79 5 219

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 281 Adelynn Deen 00:23:01.89 20

 2 48 286 Sam Smith 00:24:46.35 42

 3 49 284 Makenna Mcentyre 00:24:54.07 43

 4 66 283 Kyah Holmes 00:27:35.25 55

 5 71 282 Molly Gaithright 00:33:26.42 59

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 271 Ava Thompson SR 00:19:14.34 Byng High School

2 2 353 Jocelyn Pope FR 00:19:37.02 Laverne High School

3 3 255 Morgan Mcnutt FR 00:19:43.60 Bethany High School

4 0 320 Reese Hart FR 00:19:56.82 Enduro Legacy (HS)

5 0 319 Addelyn Hart SO 00:20:02.77 Enduro Legacy (HS)

6 4 272 Caris Tilley SO 00:20:04.07 Byng High School

7 5 379 Zyah Thrash SO 00:20:13.29 OKC Storm - HmS

8 6 354 Brinley Woods FR 00:20:22.32 Laverne High School

9 0 321 Rylie Hart JR 00:20:33.96 Enduro Legacy (HS)

10 7 341 Izzy Thompson JR 00:20:50.99 Jones High School

11 8 406 Khloe Clemence SR 00:20:55.71 Woodward High School

12 9 351 Karys Huyen FR 00:21:07.29 Laverne High School

13 10 391 Rachel Hamilton JR 00:21:17.90 Pauls Valley High School

14 11 268 Kodie Pinley FR 00:21:42.38 Byng High School

15 12 381 Helen Wickersham FR 00:22:00.01 OKC Storm - HmS

16 13 378 Sydney Kevil FR 00:22:05.14 OKC Storm - HmS

17 14 393 Ella Miller SR 00:22:12.09 Pauls Valley High School

18 0 296 Kidan Logsdon JR 00:22:21.48 Cleveland High School

19 15 267 Chloe Gaines SR 00:22:21.81 Byng High School

20 16 270 Brooklynn Ross JR 00:22:24.89 Byng High School

21 17 352 Arlie Mcatee SO 00:22:26.95 Laverne High School

22 18 392 Savannah Johnson FR 00:22:45.63 Pauls Valley High School

23 19 396 Betsy Tucker FR 00:22:54.21 Pauls Valley High School

24 20 281 Adelynn Deen SO 00:23:01.89 Christian Heritage High School



25 21 258 Kayden Wright FR 00:23:07.00 Bethany High School

26 22 310 Alayna Patel JR 00:23:10.23 Community Christian HS

27 23 339 Jaden Clark JR 00:23:16.25 Jones High School

28 (24) 269 Aubrey Pope SR 00:23:22.30 Byng High School

29 25 390 Marissa Cooper FR 00:23:23.33 Pauls Valley High School

30 26 377 Maggie Baker SO 00:23:29.64 OKC Storm - HmS

31 (27) 266 Naomi Coulson SO 00:23:30.67 Byng High School

32 28 253 Ava League JR 00:23:34.57 Bethany High School

33 0 298 Kasey Metzer JR 00:23:35.46 Cleveland High School

34 29 362 Isabel Hansen SR 00:23:37.71 Lomega High School

35 (30) 395 Blakely Shelton SO 00:23:40.40 Pauls Valley High School

36 31 256 Sonya Murphy SR 00:23:44.07 Bethany High School

37 32 336 Raylynn Calvert SR 00:23:52.06 Jones High School

38 33 410 Kennedy Roach SO 00:24:05.19 Woodward High School

39 34 309 Hannah Haynes FR 00:24:05.41 Community Christian HS

40 35 380 Holly Tiefel FR 00:24:07.41 OKC Storm - HmS

41 (36) 389 Alexus Cates FR 00:24:16.62 Pauls Valley High School

42 0 295 Hallie Collins JR 00:24:20.07 Cleveland High School

43 37 350 Tinsley Green JR 00:24:24.29 Laverne High School

44 (38) 349 Zadie Carnagey FR 00:24:31.78 Laverne High School

45 39 342 Caitlynn Zeliff FR 00:24:36.47 Jones High School

46 40 308 Justice Downing SO 00:24:41.63 Community Christian HS

47 (41) 382 Lauren Wise JR 00:24:43.09 OKC Storm - HmS

48 42 286 Sam Smith JR 00:24:46.35 Christian Heritage High School

49 43 284 Makenna Mcentyre SO 00:24:54.07 Christian Heritage High School

50 0 397 Hannah White SO 00:24:56.06 Pauls Valley High School

51 44 364 Claire Myers JR 00:24:59.77 Lomega High School

52 45 367 Gracie Sawyer FR 00:25:02.50 Lomega High School

53 46 252 Savannah Ayers SO 00:25:20.36 Bethany High School

54 47 407 Katherine Moffet SO 00:25:30.56 Woodward High School

55 0 369 Marina Miller FR 00:25:32.00 Minco High School

56 0 368 Kimber Beebe 7th 00:25:33.80 Minco High School

57 0 394 Lili Morales SO 00:26:01.04 Pauls Valley High School

58 (48) 383 Abigail Young JR 00:26:11.64 OKC Storm - HmS

59 49 412 Cherryll Short FR 00:26:19.71 Woodward High School

60 50 363 Olivia Landreth FR 00:26:20.02 Lomega High School

61 51 360 Joann Bilger JR 00:26:26.53 Lomega High School

62 52 338 Anna Chase SO 00:26:40.93 Jones High School

63 (53) 340 Aaliyah Perry SO 00:26:57.27 Jones High School

64 0 299 Jada Whited FR 00:27:15.36 Cleveland High School

65 (54) 365 Josey Nusz SO 00:27:30.60 Lomega High School

66 55 283 Kyah Holmes JR 00:27:35.25 Christian Heritage High School

67 56 311 Mackenzie Williams SR 00:28:28.62 Community Christian HS

68 0 427 Yaretzi Perales FR 00:28:48.33 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

69 57 307 Keelie Donahue FR 00:29:00.83 Community Christian HS

70 58 408 Aubry Partido SR 00:29:45.24 Woodward High School

71 59 282 Molly Gaithright JR 00:33:26.42 Christian Heritage High School

72 (60) 361 Addi Freelander SO 00:33:44.46 Lomega High School

Mustang Large School Varsity Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score PCN-Putnam City North High 00:18:32.05 1

1 Mustang High School 00:16:42.48 32 School

2 Choctaw High School 00:17:46.35 86

3 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:17:50.65 90

4 Southeast High School 00:17:53.31 92

5 Yukon High School 00:18:19.13 116



6 Blanchard High School 00:18:28.26 132

7 Newcastle High School 00:19:04.25 172

8 Northwest Classen High School 00:20:22.92 241

9 Altus High School 00:21:02.70 273

10 Sante Fe South 00:21:38.18 282

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Mustang High School 00:16:42.48 7 32

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9491 Noah Thayer 00:15:45.49 1

 2 3 9480 Teagan Nelson 00:16:28.93 3

 3 4 9467 Jackson Hill 00:16:33.43 4

 4 8 9474 Sean Kappel 00:17:06.09 8

 5 16 9462 Aydan Engel 00:17:38.48 16

 6 17 9461 Andrew Eiler 00:17:38.58 (17)

 7 18 9484 Brady Robertson 00:17:45.61 (18)

2 Choctaw High School 00:17:46.35 7 86

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 9209 Jackson Greenway 00:17:01.00 7

 2 14 9207 Kalleab Firdawok 00:17:34.23 14

 3 20 9203 Cayden Boggs 00:17:59.42 20

 4 21 9220 Brendan Sorrels 00:18:01.33 21

 5 24 9221 Elijah Spradlin 00:18:15.75 24

 6 39 9214 Carter Mathis 00:19:20.94 (38)

 7 46 9210 Demetrius Johnson 00:20:06.01 (45)

3 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:17:50.65 7 90

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 7970 Luke Worthington 00:16:51.33 5

 2 15 7941 Luke Bryan 00:17:34.40 15

 3 22 7960 James Schultz 00:18:10.58 22

 4 23 7945 Vincent Desrochers 00:18:13.10 23

 5 25 7965 Kade Taylor 00:18:23.83 25

 6 30 7943 Max De Coune 00:18:37.58 (29)

 7 50 7958 Zander Pruden 00:20:24.08 (49)

4 Southeast High School 00:17:53.31 7 92

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 9625 Omar Delmoral 00:17:19.02 10

 2 12 9620 Christian Alvarez 00:17:28.97 12

 3 13 9622 Sebastian Carnero-Franco 00:17:29.73 13

 4 27 9629 Joshua Garcia-Morales 00:18:27.81 27

 5 31 9634 Isaiah Miller 00:18:41.05 30

 6 32 9642 Jayden Valtierra 00:18:41.05 (31)

 7 36 9627 Marco Favila 00:19:07.94 (35)

5 Yukon High School 00:18:19.13 7 116

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9719 Ethan Brooks 00:16:16.12 2

 2 6 9718 Carson Bowen 00:16:58.06 6

 3 11 9721 Austin Bucher 00:17:27.67 11

 4 47 9740 Ethan Thomas 00:20:06.12 46

 5 53 9739 Corbyn Shoaf 00:20:47.68 51

 6 55 9741 Zachariah Young 00:20:54.75 (53)

 7 59 9731 Jett Huchason 00:21:19.39 (57)

6 Blanchard High School 00:18:28.26 8 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 7998 Jack Keeler 00:17:18.56 9

 2 19 7994 Myles Gunter 00:17:48.08 19

 3 29 9164 Jakob Vadnais 00:18:34.86 28

 4 37 7996 Malachi Hogg 00:19:09.01 36

 5 41 9163 Aaron Taffar 00:19:30.81 40

 6 42 9162 Zeke Stoda 00:19:30.94 (41)



 7 43 7990 Adrian Clevenger 00:19:50.43 (42)

7 Newcastle High School 00:19:04.25 7 172

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 9519 Luke Perkins 00:18:25.20 26

 2 33 9516 Cross Owens 00:18:51.96 32

 3 35 9523 Jackson Stevens 00:18:55.42 34

 4 38 9504 Cole Albertson 00:19:10.67 37

 5 44 9529 Cooper Williams 00:19:57.98 43

 6 52 9514 Jason Johnson 00:20:31.95 (50)

 7 63 9525 Brycen Turpen 00:21:29.68 (61)

8 Northwest Classen High School 00:20:22.92 7 241

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 34 9548 Sami Darrehmane 00:18:54.01 33

 2 40 9551 Joel Hernandez 00:19:22.48 39

 3 54 9550 Brian Flores 00:20:50.75 52

 4 60 9549 Esteban Fabela 00:21:23.19 58

 5 61 9545 Diblaim Barrios Lopez 00:21:24.18 59

 6 66 9546 Diego Chox 00:21:58.72 (64)

 7 69 9553 Michael Starr 00:25:41.60 (67)

9 Altus High School 00:21:02.70 6 273

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 48 7886 Andrew Mickley 00:20:20.11 47

 2 49 7878 Mason Gable 00:20:23.03 48

 3 58 7879 Adam Garcia 00:21:13.12 56

 4 62 7883 Jose Lopez Gonzales 00:21:25.36 60

 5 64 7885 Micheal Martinez 00:21:51.86 62

 6 67 7884 Aaron Martinez 00:22:12.67 (65)

10 Sante Fe South 00:21:38.18 7 282

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 45 9749 Dilon Romero 00:20:00.49 44

 2 56 9744 Matthew Martinez 00:20:59.07 54

 3 57 9750 Miguel Torres 00:21:01.06 55

 4 65 9745 Ricky Rojas 00:21:53.34 63

 5 68 9748 Leandro Gomez 00:24:16.93 66

 6 70 9747 Christopher Vega 00:25:59.00 (68)

 7 71 9746 Jose Serrano 00:26:26.83 (69)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9491 Noah Thayer SR 00:15:45.49 Mustang High School

2 2 9719 Ethan Brooks SO 00:16:16.12 Yukon High School

3 3 9480 Teagan Nelson SR 00:16:28.93 Mustang High School

4 4 9467 Jackson Hill JR 00:16:33.43 Mustang High School

5 5 7970 Luke Worthington SR 00:16:51.33 Bishop McGuinness High School

6 6 9718 Carson Bowen JR 00:16:58.06 Yukon High School

7 7 9209 Jackson Greenway SR 00:17:01.00 Choctaw High School

8 8 9474 Sean Kappel SR 00:17:06.09 Mustang High School

9 9 7998 Jack Keeler JR 00:17:18.56 Blanchard High School

10 10 9625 Omar Delmoral SO 00:17:19.02 Southeast High School

11 11 9721 Austin Bucher SR 00:17:27.67 Yukon High School

12 12 9620 Christian Alvarez JR 00:17:28.97 Southeast High School

13 13 9622 Sebastian Carnero-Franco JR 00:17:29.73 Southeast High School

14 14 9207 Kalleab Firdawok SO 00:17:34.23 Choctaw High School

15 15 7941 Luke Bryan JR 00:17:34.40 Bishop McGuinness High School

16 16 9462 Aydan Engel JR 00:17:38.48 Mustang High School

17 (17) 9461 Andrew Eiler JR 00:17:38.58 Mustang High School

18 (18) 9484 Brady Robertson SR 00:17:45.61 Mustang High School

19 19 7994 Myles Gunter SR 00:17:48.08 Blanchard High School

20 20 9203 Cayden Boggs JR 00:17:59.42 Choctaw High School

21 21 9220 Brendan Sorrels SO 00:18:01.33 Choctaw High School

22 22 7960 James Schultz SR 00:18:10.58 Bishop McGuinness High School



23 23 7945 Vincent Desrochers SO 00:18:13.10 Bishop McGuinness High School

24 24 9221 Elijah Spradlin JR 00:18:15.75 Choctaw High School

25 25 7965 Kade Taylor SR 00:18:23.83 Bishop McGuinness High School

26 26 9519 Luke Perkins SR 00:18:25.20 Newcastle High School

27 27 9629 Joshua Garcia-Morales JR 00:18:27.81 Southeast High School

28 0 9585 Noah Warfield JR 00:18:32.05 PCN-Putnam City North High School

29 28 9164 Jakob Vadnais SR 00:18:34.86 Blanchard High School

30 (29) 7943 Max De Coune JR 00:18:37.58 Bishop McGuinness High School

31 30 9634 Isaiah Miller JR 00:18:41.05 Southeast High School

32 (31) 9642 Jayden Valtierra FR 00:18:41.05 Southeast High School

33 32 9516 Cross Owens FR 00:18:51.96 Newcastle High School

34 33 9548 Sami Darrehmane SR 00:18:54.01 Northwest Classen High School

35 34 9523 Jackson Stevens 7th 00:18:55.42 Newcastle High School

36 (35) 9627 Marco Favila FR 00:19:07.94 Southeast High School

37 36 7996 Malachi Hogg FR 00:19:09.01 Blanchard High School

38 37 9504 Cole Albertson SR 00:19:10.67 Newcastle High School

39 (38) 9214 Carter Mathis JR 00:19:20.94 Choctaw High School

40 39 9551 Joel Hernandez SR 00:19:22.48 Northwest Classen High School

41 40 9163 Aaron Taffar SO 00:19:30.81 Blanchard High School

42 (41) 9162 Zeke Stoda SR 00:19:30.94 Blanchard High School

43 (42) 7990 Adrian Clevenger JR 00:19:50.43 Blanchard High School

44 43 9529 Cooper Williams JR 00:19:57.98 Newcastle High School

45 44 9749 Dilon Romero SO 00:20:00.49 Sante Fe South

46 (45) 9210 Demetrius Johnson SR 00:20:06.01 Choctaw High School

47 46 9740 Ethan Thomas SR 00:20:06.12 Yukon High School

48 47 7886 Andrew Mickley SR 00:20:20.11 Altus High School

49 48 7878 Mason Gable SO 00:20:23.03 Altus High School

50 (49) 7958 Zander Pruden JR 00:20:24.08 Bishop McGuinness High School

51 0 7989 Nikolas Castiglione SR 00:20:29.29 Blanchard High School

52 (50) 9514 Jason Johnson SR 00:20:31.95 Newcastle High School

53 51 9739 Corbyn Shoaf FR 00:20:47.68 Yukon High School

54 52 9550 Brian Flores SR 00:20:50.75 Northwest Classen High School

55 (53) 9741 Zachariah Young JR 00:20:54.75 Yukon High School

56 54 9744 Matthew Martinez SO 00:20:59.07 Sante Fe South

57 55 9750 Miguel Torres SO 00:21:01.06 Sante Fe South

58 56 7879 Adam Garcia SR 00:21:13.12 Altus High School

59 (57) 9731 Jett Huchason SR 00:21:19.39 Yukon High School

60 58 9549 Esteban Fabela SR 00:21:23.19 Northwest Classen High School

61 59 9545 Diblaim Barrios Lopez FR 00:21:24.18 Northwest Classen High School

62 60 7883 Jose Lopez Gonzales JR 00:21:25.36 Altus High School

63 (61) 9525 Brycen Turpen SR 00:21:29.68 Newcastle High School

64 62 7885 Micheal Martinez SR 00:21:51.86 Altus High School

65 63 9745 Ricky Rojas SO 00:21:53.34 Sante Fe South

66 (64) 9546 Diego Chox JR 00:21:58.72 Northwest Classen High School

67 (65) 7884 Aaron Martinez SR 00:22:12.67 Altus High School

68 66 9748 Leandro Gomez SO 00:24:16.93 Sante Fe South

69 (67) 9553 Michael Starr FR 00:25:41.60 Northwest Classen High School

70 (68) 9747 Christopher Vega SO 00:25:59.00 Sante Fe South

71 (69) 9746 Jose Serrano SO 00:26:26.83 Sante Fe South

Mustang Small School Varsity Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Choctaw High School 00:22:02.76 4

1 Byng High School 00:17:39.86 55 Enduro Legacy (HS) 00:17:06.47 3

2 Laverne High School 00:18:48.34 132 Hammon High School 00:19:38.29 3

3 Jones High School 00:18:48.55 134 Unattached 00:18:29.51 1

4 Community Christian HS 00:19:03.88 151



5 Bethany High School 00:19:09.72 155

6 Woodward High School 00:19:08.05 157

7 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:19:21.20 166

8 Minco High School 00:19:33.93 180

9 Pauls Valley High School 00:19:58.83 207

10 Cleveland High School 00:20:13.51 223

11 OKC Storm - HmS 00:20:37.48 223

12 Christian Heritage High School 00:20:45.36 231

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Byng High School 00:17:39.86 8 55

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 277 Dax Frazier 00:16:55.96 3

 2 7 276 Aden Evans 00:17:14.30 5

 3 16 274 Michael Ellison 00:17:53.16 12

 4 21 273 TRUE Cooper 00:18:07.86 17

 5 22 279 Landon Luna 00:18:08.02 18

 6 29 280 Collin West 00:18:40.37 (23)

 7 35 278 Ezekiel Griffin 00:18:52.46 (29)

2 Laverne High School 00:18:48.34 5 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 358 Gentry Long 00:17:16.81 6

 2 13 359 Diego Perez 00:17:46.13 9

 3 24 355 Marvin Barrera 00:18:16.05 20

 4 50 356 Jafet Garcia 00:19:48.39 42

 5 63 357 Oscar Gutierrez 00:20:54.31 55

3 Jones High School 00:18:48.55 7 134

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 420 Luke Musgrave 00:17:55.68 13

 2 32 347 Will Jeffries 00:18:48.63 26

 3 37 348 Kyler Musgrave 00:18:54.77 30

 4 39 346 Noah Dutton 00:18:55.76 31

 5 42 343 Cayman Ashby 00:19:27.91 34

 6 45 344 Joshua Calvert 00:19:41.77 (37)

 7 72 345 Joseph Choate 00:21:28.99 (64)

4 Community Christian HS 00:19:03.88 7 151

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 313 Ryder Brum 00:18:00.30 14

 2 25 318 Kaden Waggoner 00:18:28.13 21

 3 40 314 Gavin Fryrear 00:19:00.74 32

 4 49 317 Connor Reynolds 00:19:47.55 41

 5 51 316 Ryan John Lawler 00:20:02.67 43

 6 57 312 Thomas Alexander 00:20:43.58 (49)

 7 61 315 Joey Hirt 00:20:49.48 (53)

5 Bethany High School 00:19:09.72 8 155

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 264 Salyer Stayton 00:17:51.62 11

 2 33 259 Artur Calderon 00:18:49.35 27

 3 41 260 Aiden Donoghue 00:19:07.41 33

 4 46 263 Clay Powell 00:19:42.57 38

 5 54 265 Davis Toler 00:20:17.68 46

 6 55 261 Antonio Hernandez 00:20:26.95 (47)

 7 67 262 Uriel Martinez 00:21:06.99 (59)

6 Woodward High School 00:19:08.05 7 157

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 413 Dathan Custar 00:16:20.78 1

 2 14 417 Holden Simmons 00:17:51.49 10

 3 43 419 Luis Soto 00:19:32.95 35

 4 62 415 Brayan Lopez 00:20:51.39 54

 5 65 416 Ruben Salazar 00:21:03.64 57



 6 68 414 Trevyr Kniest 00:21:18.91 (60)

 7 85 418 Steinar Smith 00:23:55.63 (74)

7 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:19:21.20 7 166

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 331 Jayden Owens 00:18:00.58 15

 2 20 333 Andy Sac 00:18:07.32 16

 3 47 330 Diego Ibanez 00:19:46.21 39

 4 52 335 Raimi Shadik 00:20:05.02 44

 5 60 329 Samuel Carr 00:20:46.88 52

 6 82 334 Denis Sac 00:23:14.14 (71)

 7 90 332 Isaac Rivas 00:25:39.52 (78)

8 Minco High School 00:19:33.93 7 180

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 372 Mason Duvall 00:17:38.77 8

 2 23 371 Andrew Dennis 00:18:12.68 19

 3 48 370 Luke Biggs 00:19:46.81 40

 4 59 374 Kaleb Newhouse 00:20:44.26 51

 5 70 375 Blayne Springsteen 00:21:27.12 62

 6 83 373 Ryder Garrison 00:23:17.49 (72)

 7 89 376 Tyson Springsteen 00:25:28.04 (77)

9 Pauls Valley High School 00:19:58.83 7 207

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 399 Rylan Close 00:16:30.75 2

 2 34 405 Jorge Quinonez 00:18:51.61 28

 3 53 400 Jesse Ford 00:20:15.16 45

 4 71 398 Gabriel Alvarado 00:21:27.39 63

 5 78 401 Isaac Green 00:22:49.23 69

 6 81 403 Isaac Jacobson 00:23:08.43 (70)

 7 84 402 Will Harris 00:23:27.20 (73)

10 Cleveland High School 00:20:13.51 7 223

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 31 301 Josiah Logsdon 00:18:45.98 25

 2 44 305 Bobby Smith 00:19:39.99 36

 3 56 304 Anthony Smith 00:20:39.94 48

 4 64 302 Trysten McBride 00:20:57.59 56

 5 66 300 Keanin Kesner 00:21:04.08 58

 6 74 303 Shawn Proctor 00:21:31.42 (65)

 7 75 306 Oliver Sorenson 00:21:48.85 (66)

11 OKC Storm - HmS 00:20:37.48 5 223

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 388 Cayden Wise 00:17:36.52 7

 2 30 384 Malachi Gaytan 00:18:45.04 24

 3 58 386 Ethan Pritchard 00:20:44.10 50

 4 76 387 Jonah Tiefel 00:21:56.32 67

 5 86 385 John Lokey 00:24:05.43 75

12 Christian Heritage High School 00:20:45.36 6 231

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 291 Hudson Smith 00:17:08.54 4

 2 28 292 Eli Steelman 00:18:35.21 22

 3 69 288 Moshe Blasi 00:21:24.96 61

 4 77 293 Ethan Vu 00:22:09.73 68

 5 88 289 Toby Gaithright 00:24:28.37 76

 6 92 290 Ethan Fox 00:35:24.96 (79)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 413 Dathan Custar SR 00:16:20.78 Woodward High School

2 2 399 Rylan Close JR 00:16:30.75 Pauls Valley High School

3 3 277 Dax Frazier SR 00:16:55.96 Byng High School

4 0 322 Arden Gikas JR 00:16:56.91 Enduro Legacy (HS)

5 0 323 Nile Gikas FR 00:17:06.26 Enduro Legacy (HS)



6 4 291 Hudson Smith SR 00:17:08.54 Christian Heritage High School

7 5 276 Aden Evans SR 00:17:14.30 Byng High School

8 0 324 Creede Zellner SO 00:17:16.23 Enduro Legacy (HS)

9 6 358 Gentry Long JR 00:17:16.81 Laverne High School

10 7 388 Cayden Wise FR 00:17:36.52 OKC Storm - HmS

11 8 372 Mason Duvall FR 00:17:38.77 Minco High School

12 0 422 Anthony Guzman JR 00:17:42.42 Choctaw High School

13 9 359 Diego Perez FR 00:17:46.13 Laverne High School

14 10 417 Holden Simmons SR 00:17:51.49 Woodward High School

15 11 264 Salyer Stayton SO 00:17:51.62 Bethany High School

16 12 274 Michael Ellison SR 00:17:53.16 Byng High School

17 13 420 Luke Musgrave JR 00:17:55.68 Jones High School

18 14 313 Ryder Brum SR 00:18:00.30 Community Christian HS

19 15 331 Jayden Owens FR 00:18:00.58 Harding Charter Prep HS

20 16 333 Andy Sac SR 00:18:07.32 Harding Charter Prep HS

21 17 273 TRUE Cooper JR 00:18:07.86 Byng High School

22 18 279 Landon Luna SO 00:18:08.02 Byng High School

23 19 371 Andrew Dennis JR 00:18:12.68 Minco High School

24 20 355 Marvin Barrera SR 00:18:16.05 Laverne High School

25 21 318 Kaden Waggoner JR 00:18:28.13 Community Christian HS

26 0 428 Nick Lapat JR 00:18:29.51 Unattached

27 0 328 Ryan Rainey JR 00:18:30.65 Hammon High School

28 22 292 Eli Steelman SR 00:18:35.21 Christian Heritage High School

29 (23) 280 Collin West FR 00:18:40.37 Byng High School

30 24 384 Malachi Gaytan SO 00:18:45.04 OKC Storm - HmS

31 25 301 Josiah Logsdon SO 00:18:45.98 Cleveland High School

32 26 347 Will Jeffries SO 00:18:48.63 Jones High School

33 27 259 Artur Calderon JR 00:18:49.35 Bethany High School

34 28 405 Jorge Quinonez SR 00:18:51.61 Pauls Valley High School

35 (29) 278 Ezekiel Griffin SR 00:18:52.46 Byng High School

36 0 327 Russell Rainey SO 00:18:53.20 Hammon High School

37 30 348 Kyler Musgrave JR 00:18:54.77 Jones High School

38 0 275 Coen Estes FR 00:18:55.54 Byng High School

39 31 346 Noah Dutton SR 00:18:55.76 Jones High School

40 32 314 Gavin Fryrear SO 00:19:00.74 Community Christian HS

41 33 260 Aiden Donoghue SO 00:19:07.41 Bethany High School

42 34 343 Cayman Ashby SR 00:19:27.91 Jones High School

43 35 419 Luis Soto JR 00:19:32.95 Woodward High School

44 36 305 Bobby Smith SO 00:19:39.99 Cleveland High School

45 (37) 344 Joshua Calvert FR 00:19:41.77 Jones High School

46 38 263 Clay Powell JR 00:19:42.57 Bethany High School

47 39 330 Diego Ibanez SR 00:19:46.21 Harding Charter Prep HS

48 40 370 Luke Biggs JR 00:19:46.81 Minco High School

49 41 317 Connor Reynolds SR 00:19:47.55 Community Christian HS

50 42 356 Jafet Garcia JR 00:19:48.39 Laverne High School

51 43 316 Ryan John Lawler SR 00:20:02.67 Community Christian HS

52 44 335 Raimi Shadik SR 00:20:05.02 Harding Charter Prep HS

53 45 400 Jesse Ford SO 00:20:15.16 Pauls Valley High School

54 46 265 Davis Toler FR 00:20:17.68 Bethany High School

55 (47) 261 Antonio Hernandez SO 00:20:26.95 Bethany High School

56 48 304 Anthony Smith SR 00:20:39.94 Cleveland High School

57 (49) 312 Thomas Alexander SO 00:20:43.58 Community Christian HS

58 50 386 Ethan Pritchard JR 00:20:44.10 OKC Storm - HmS

59 51 374 Kaleb Newhouse JR 00:20:44.26 Minco High School

60 52 329 Samuel Carr SO 00:20:46.88 Harding Charter Prep HS

61 (53) 315 Joey Hirt JR 00:20:49.48 Community Christian HS

62 54 415 Brayan Lopez JR 00:20:51.39 Woodward High School

63 55 357 Oscar Gutierrez FR 00:20:54.31 Laverne High School

64 56 302 Trysten McBride JR 00:20:57.59 Cleveland High School

65 57 416 Ruben Salazar SR 00:21:03.64 Woodward High School

66 58 300 Keanin Kesner SR 00:21:04.08 Cleveland High School



67 (59) 262 Uriel Martinez SO 00:21:06.99 Bethany High School

68 (60) 414 Trevyr Kniest JR 00:21:18.91 Woodward High School

69 61 288 Moshe Blasi SO 00:21:24.96 Christian Heritage High School

70 62 375 Blayne Springsteen SR 00:21:27.12 Minco High School

71 63 398 Gabriel Alvarado SO 00:21:27.39 Pauls Valley High School

72 (64) 345 Joseph Choate FR 00:21:28.99 Jones High School

73 0 325 Tatum Brown JR 00:21:31.02 Hammon High School

74 (65) 303 Shawn Proctor 8th 00:21:31.42 Cleveland High School

75 (66) 306 Oliver Sorenson JR 00:21:48.85 Cleveland High School

76 67 387 Jonah Tiefel JR 00:21:56.32 OKC Storm - HmS

77 68 293 Ethan Vu FR 00:22:09.73 Christian Heritage High School

78 69 401 Isaac Green SR 00:22:49.23 Pauls Valley High School

79 0 423 Chance Matthews JR 00:23:01.34 Choctaw High School

80 0 424 Jeremiah Perez JR 00:23:07.30 Choctaw High School

81 (70) 403 Isaac Jacobson JR 00:23:08.43 Pauls Valley High School

82 (71) 334 Denis Sac FR 00:23:14.14 Harding Charter Prep HS

83 (72) 373 Ryder Garrison SO 00:23:17.49 Minco High School

84 (73) 402 Will Harris SR 00:23:27.20 Pauls Valley High School

85 (74) 418 Steinar Smith SR 00:23:55.63 Woodward High School

86 75 385 John Lokey FR 00:24:05.43 OKC Storm - HmS

87 0 421 Erik Cardoza-Solis JR 00:24:19.99 Choctaw High School

88 76 289 Toby Gaithright SO 00:24:28.37 Christian Heritage High School

89 (77) 376 Tyson Springsteen SO 00:25:28.04 Minco High School

90 (78) 332 Isaac Rivas SO 00:25:39.52 Harding Charter Prep HS

91 0 426 Edgar Martinez JR 00:28:42.69 Bethany High School

92 (79) 290 Ethan Fox FR 00:35:24.96 Christian Heritage High School

Mustang JV Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Altus High School 00:26:37.55 3

1 Edmond North High School 00:23:26.46 21 Laverne High School 00:27:49.44 3

2 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:24:14.01 66 Choctaw High School 00:30:35.43 3

3 Yukon High School 00:24:39.24 77 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:30:46.96 3

4 Edmond Memorial High School 00:24:51.99 91 Woodward High School 00:39:14.46 3

Blanchard High School 00:25:09.61 2

5 Southeast High School 00:27:33.87 154 Byng High School 00:24:20.60 2

6 Mustang High School 00:26:31.18 156 SNU Lab (High) School 00:28:50.47 2

7 Southmoore High School 00:29:33.70 208 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS 00:32:29.93 2

8 Jones High School 00:32:50.94 233 Northwest Classen High School 00:32:42.49 2

Community Christian HS 00:33:19.43 2

Varnum High School 00:22:59.34 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Edmond North High School 00:23:26.46 21 21

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 9335 Chloe Taitano 00:23:07.49 2

 2 5 9326 Cali Mcconathy 00:23:21.45 3

 3 6 9334 Autumn Snethen 00:23:31.17 4

 4 7 9324 Brooklynn Kramer 00:23:34.09 5

 5 9 9333 Allie Schrantz 00:23:38.10 7

 6 11 9316 Ava Engelbert 00:23:52.39 (9)

 7 15 9323 Reagan Johnson 00:24:15.28 (11)

2 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:24:14.01 18 66

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7936 London Tietsort 00:22:19.54 1

 2 10 7925 Olivia Koktavy 00:23:49.84 8



 3 16 7926 Anna LaForge 00:24:19.66 12

 4 31 7917 Bellah Foster 00:25:20.23 22

 5 32 7932 Allie Santoro 00:25:20.77 23

 6 39 7927 Anna McFadden 00:25:53.08 (28)

 7 50 7921 Katelyn Hallman 00:26:29.98 (34)

3 Yukon High School 00:24:39.24 21 77

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 9699 Catey Henson 00:23:35.35 6

 2 17 9706 Emerson Neumann 00:24:21.78 13

 3 27 9712 Chloe Six 00:24:57.81 18

 4 28 9685 Emmalyn Brakefield 00:25:02.53 19

 5 30 9687 Lila Brush 00:25:18.76 21

 6 34 9698 Adison Harris 00:25:23.57 (24)

 7 37 9707 Olivia Patton 00:25:47.68 (27)

4 Edmond Memorial High School 00:24:51.99 11 91

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 9303 Kayleigh Simonsen 00:24:29.36 14

 2 21 9294 Samantha Dorrel 00:24:30.47 15

 3 24 9307 Ireland Welsh 00:24:35.84 17

 4 29 9297 Rulan Harjo 00:25:08.53 20

 5 35 9301 Kynzi Qualls 00:25:35.74 25

 6 40 9298 Katherine Hyde 00:26:03.45 (29)

 7 43 9302 Isabelle Reygers 00:26:13.26 (31)

5 Southeast High School 00:27:33.87 8 154

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 9611 Aliiah Ramirez 00:24:01.05 10

 2 23 9607 Brittany Maldonado-Angelino 00:24:33.66 16

 3 74 9610 Monica Perez-Gonzalez 00:28:56.86 39

 4 85 9618 Aylin Soria 00:29:38.72 43

 5 97 9603 Sam Aguirre 00:30:39.07 46

 6 114 9609 Alondra Pena-Rocha 00:32:50.57 (49)

 7 123 9608 Elsa Martinez 00:37:20.91 (51)

6 Mustang High School 00:26:31.18 11 156

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 36 9433 Lendi Coppock 00:25:47.34 26

 2 42 9436 Natalia Echeverria 00:26:10.72 30

 3 44 9440 Aubrey Ingham 00:26:13.73 32

 4 47 9437 Madisyn Handke 00:26:24.32 33

 5 65 9447 Lexyana Quintero 00:27:59.81 35

 6 70 9449 Madison Roper 00:28:39.59 (37)

 7 81 9434 Karrington David 00:29:26.39 (42)

7 Southmoore High School 00:29:33.70 7 208

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 71 9652 Gracie Scott 00:28:43.35 38

 2 78 9645 Harper Hillis 00:29:19.10 40

 3 79 9656 Lillian Walker 00:29:22.41 41

 4 90 9653 Sophia Smith 00:30:02.19 44

 5 94 9649 Bella MauldinCabello 00:30:21.44 45

 6 125 9648 McKenzie Lounds 00:39:54.77 (53)

 7 126 9643 Charis Evans 00:41:55.04 (54)

8 Jones High School 00:32:50.94 5 233

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 68 9374 Sydney Rodriguez 00:28:26.64 36

 2 99 9366 Itzel Aguilar 00:30:55.47 47

 3 100 9368 Kendall Ashby 00:31:00.58 48

 4 122 9376 Evelyn Velasco-Martinez 00:35:49.95 50

 5 124 9367 Liz Aguilar 00:38:02.07 52

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7936 London Tietsort SO 00:22:19.54 Bishop McGuinness High School



2 0 9657 Karsyn Lowry SO 00:22:59.34 Varnum High School

3 0 7890 Maycee Dunlevy FR 00:23:05.29 Altus High School

4 2 9335 Chloe Taitano SO 00:23:07.49 Edmond North High School

5 3 9326 Cali Mcconathy SO 00:23:21.45 Edmond North High School

6 4 9334 Autumn Snethen FR 00:23:31.17 Edmond North High School

7 5 9324 Brooklynn Kramer FR 00:23:34.09 Edmond North High School

8 6 9699 Catey Henson JR 00:23:35.35 Yukon High School

9 7 9333 Allie Schrantz FR 00:23:38.10 Edmond North High School

10 8 7925 Olivia Koktavy JR 00:23:49.84 Bishop McGuinness High School

11 (9) 9316 Ava Engelbert 5th 00:23:52.39 Edmond North High School

12 0 7971 Dara Autaubo SO 00:24:00.80 Blanchard High School

13 10 9611 Aliiah Ramirez SO 00:24:01.05 Southeast High School

14 0 9165 Brynlee Baird SO 00:24:03.01 Byng High School

15 (11) 9323 Reagan Johnson 7th 00:24:15.28 Edmond North High School

16 12 7926 Anna LaForge SR 00:24:19.66 Bishop McGuinness High School

17 13 9706 Emerson Neumann SR 00:24:21.78 Yukon High School

18 0 9336 Ashtyn Thacker FR 00:24:28.06 Edmond North High School

19 14 9303 Kayleigh Simonsen FR 00:24:29.36 Edmond Memorial High School

20 0 9327 Kaylee Miller FR 00:24:29.46 Edmond North High School

21 15 9294 Samantha Dorrel FR 00:24:30.47 Edmond Memorial High School

22 0 9309 Lucy Bennett FR 00:24:32.28 Edmond North High School

23 16 9607 Brittany Maldonado-Angelino JR 00:24:33.66 Southeast High School

24 17 9307 Ireland Welsh SR 00:24:35.84 Edmond Memorial High School

25 0 9167 Emmersyn Craig JR 00:24:38.19 Byng High School

26 0 9393 Yatziry Flores SR 00:24:51.96 Laverne High School

27 18 9712 Chloe Six SO 00:24:57.81 Yukon High School

28 19 9685 Emmalyn Brakefield FR 00:25:02.53 Yukon High School

29 20 9297 Rulan Harjo SO 00:25:08.53 Edmond Memorial High School

30 21 9687 Lila Brush JR 00:25:18.76 Yukon High School

31 22 7917 Bellah Foster SR 00:25:20.23 Bishop McGuinness High School

32 23 7932 Allie Santoro SO 00:25:20.77 Bishop McGuinness High School

33 0 9314 Juliana Delgado SO 00:25:20.97 Edmond North High School

34 (24) 9698 Adison Harris SO 00:25:23.57 Yukon High School

35 25 9301 Kynzi Qualls JR 00:25:35.74 Edmond Memorial High School

36 26 9433 Lendi Coppock SO 00:25:47.34 Mustang High School

37 (27) 9707 Olivia Patton JR 00:25:47.68 Yukon High School

38 0 9332 Loreli Roberson 7th 00:25:50.33 Edmond North High School

39 (28) 7927 Anna McFadden SO 00:25:53.08 Bishop McGuinness High School

40 (29) 9298 Katherine Hyde SO 00:26:03.45 Edmond Memorial High School

41 0 9321 Hadley Huffman 7th 00:26:04.34 Edmond North High School

42 30 9436 Natalia Echeverria JR 00:26:10.72 Mustang High School

43 (31) 9302 Isabelle Reygers JR 00:26:13.26 Edmond Memorial High School

44 32 9440 Aubrey Ingham 7th 00:26:13.73 Mustang High School

45 0 9320 Isabella Heyen 7th 00:26:15.84 Edmond North High School

46 0 7975 Kaydence Hennigh SR 00:26:18.42 Blanchard High School

47 33 9437 Madisyn Handke JR 00:26:24.32 Mustang High School

48 0 9702 Brookelynne Krodel SO 00:26:24.86 Yukon High School

49 0 9688 Arielle Coggins SO 00:26:29.76 Yukon High School

50 (34) 7921 Katelyn Hallman JR 00:26:29.98 Bishop McGuinness High School

51 0 9713 Ashlyn Swenson FR 00:26:39.90 Yukon High School

52 0 7938 Kate Walworth JR 00:27:02.12 Bishop McGuinness High School

53 0 9328 Liyah Minnifield SO 00:27:06.96 Edmond North High School

54 0 9305 Kathryn Storey SR 00:27:07.50 Edmond Memorial High School

55 0 7920 Paige Griffith JR 00:27:09.98 Bishop McGuinness High School

56 0 9696 Viennay Gonzalez SR 00:27:10.45 Yukon High School

57 0 9296 Emmaline Gottshall FR 00:27:12.13 Edmond Memorial High School

58 0 7914 Anna Kate Connolly SO 00:27:27.99 Bishop McGuinness High School

59 0 9395 Ashlyn Good FR 00:27:32.25 Laverne High School

60 0 9692 Cadence Fielding FR 00:27:32.79 Yukon High School

61 0 9193 Charolette Mason JR 00:27:34.01 Choctaw High School

62 0 7873 Marta Velasquez SO 00:27:38.65 Altus High School



63 0 9317 Gwyneth Freshour SO 00:27:54.03 Edmond North High School

64 0 9600 Brooklyn Rollins SO 00:27:56.08 SNU Lab (High) School

65 35 9447 Lexyana Quintero FR 00:27:59.81 Mustang High School

66 0 9312 Sam Clouse SO 00:28:08.62 Edmond North High School

67 0 9304 Anna Stewart FR 00:28:18.66 Edmond Memorial High School

68 36 9374 Sydney Rodriguez SO 00:28:26.64 Jones High School

69 0 9319 Shelby Hebnes 8th 00:28:35.45 Edmond North High School

70 (37) 9449 Madison Roper SR 00:28:39.59 Mustang High School

71 38 9652 Gracie Scott SO 00:28:43.35 Southmoore High School

72 0 7918 Evelyn Gardocki FR 00:28:46.67 Bishop McGuinness High School

73 0 9299 Isabel Morris JR 00:28:47.40 Edmond Memorial High School

74 39 9610 Monica Perez-Gonzalez JR 00:28:56.86 Southeast High School

75 0 7931 Reese Sanders FR 00:28:57.07 Bishop McGuinness High School

76 0 7870 Soledad Jaramillo SO 00:29:08.71 Altus High School

77 0 9347 Tegan Ashley SO 00:29:13.23 Harding Charter Prep HS

78 40 9645 Harper Hillis JR 00:29:19.10 Southmoore High School

79 41 9656 Lillian Walker SR 00:29:22.41 Southmoore High School

80 0 9694 Ellie Gilpin FR 00:29:26.15 Yukon High School

81 (42) 9434 Karrington David FR 00:29:26.39 Mustang High School

82 0 7916 Allison Ford JR 00:29:28.22 Bishop McGuinness High School

83 0 9432 Hannah Boothlnman JR 00:29:30.78 Mustang High School

84 0 7915 Estey Edwards FR 00:29:31.58 Bishop McGuinness High School

85 43 9618 Aylin Soria SO 00:29:38.72 Southeast High School

86 0 9188 Yelena Hale SO 00:29:42.62 Choctaw High School

87 0 9599 Jocelyn Killman JR 00:29:44.87 SNU Lab (High) School

88 0 9693 Renata Garcia SO 00:29:45.19 Yukon High School

89 0 7935 Alexis Shore SO 00:29:53.94 Bishop McGuinness High School

90 44 9653 Sophia Smith SR 00:30:02.19 Southmoore High School

91 0 9325 Paisley Luiszer 8th 00:30:03.91 Edmond North High School

92 0 9703 Savannah Marsh FR 00:30:04.95 Yukon High School

93 0 9695 Audrina Gonzalez SO 00:30:09.99 Yukon High School

94 45 9649 Bella MauldinCabello SO 00:30:21.44 Southmoore High School

95 0 9708 Sophia Patton JR 00:30:33.21 Yukon High School

96 0 9284 Samantha Camacho JR 00:30:37.20 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

97 46 9603 Sam Aguirre FR 00:30:39.07 Southeast High School

98 0 9348 Adriana Hernandez SR 00:30:44.91 Harding Charter Prep HS

99 47 9366 Itzel Aguilar JR 00:30:55.47 Jones High School

100 48 9368 Kendall Ashby SO 00:31:00.58 Jones High School

101 0 9394 Aznet Garcia SR 00:31:04.12 Laverne High School

102 0 7930 Bree Ridenour FR 00:31:09.15 Bishop McGuinness High School

103 0 9542 Kimberly Reyesecheverria SO 00:31:12.47 Northwest Classen High School

104 0 9260 Courtnie Harshaw FR 00:31:22.71 Community Christian HS

105 0 9438 Clara Hargrove FR 00:31:29.44 Mustang High School

106 0 9443 Reagan Kuchynka FR 00:31:35.93 Mustang High School

107 0 9313 Jemma Cornett FR 00:31:36.19 Edmond North High School

108 0 9330 Norah Rahlfs FR 00:31:54.40 Edmond North High School

109 0 9446 Charytie Poppa SO 00:32:07.28 Mustang High School

110 0 9697 Jamie Hammer FR 00:32:18.48 Yukon High School

111 0 9350 Phuong Nguyen FR 00:32:22.74 Harding Charter Prep HS

112 0 9661 Fernanda Ortega SO 00:32:24.40 Woodward High School

113 0 9701 Amelia Ketcher FR 00:32:49.65 Yukon High School

114 (49) 9609 Alondra Pena-Rocha JR 00:32:50.57 Southeast High School

115 0 9710 Cntessa Romero FR 00:32:56.72 Yukon High School

116 0 9535 America Guillen SO 00:34:12.51 Northwest Classen High School

117 0 9285 Joseline Hernandez Rey JR 00:34:22.66 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

118 0 9195 Sarah Price SO 00:34:29.67 Choctaw High School

119 0 7923 Becca Healy FR 00:34:37.97 Bishop McGuinness High School

120 0 7929 Mia Muller JR 00:34:47.46 Bishop McGuinness High School

121 0 9259 Mia Felix FR 00:35:16.16 Community Christian HS

122 50 9376 Evelyn Velasco-Martinez SO 00:35:49.95 Jones High School

123 (51) 9608 Elsa Martinez FR 00:37:20.91 Southeast High School



124 52 9367 Liz Aguilar SO 00:38:02.07 Jones High School

125 (53) 9648 McKenzie Lounds SO 00:39:54.77 Southmoore High School

126 (54) 9643 Charis Evans SO 00:41:55.04 Southmoore High School

127 0 9667 Ximena Sarabia SO 00:42:15.03 Woodward High School

128 0 9606 Estefany Garcia FR 00:42:17.50 Southeast High School

129 0 9684 Gloria Agundis-Martinez SR 00:42:36.42 Yukon High School

130 0 9659 Zoey Garcia SO 00:43:03.95 Woodward High School

Mustang JV Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Byng High School 00:21:05.75 4

1 Mustang High School 00:18:08.00 15 Altus High School 00:24:58.69 4

2 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:19:07.88 56 Northwest Classen High School 00:25:04.10 4

3 Southeast High School 00:19:54.76 87 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:26:13.78 4

4 Newcastle High School 00:20:37.15 114 Laverne High School 00:23:48.39 3

Lomega High School 00:23:14.82 2

5 Blanchard High School 00:21:08.43 152 SNU Lab (High) School 00:27:04.29 2

6 Choctaw High School 00:21:33.51 175 OKC Storm - HmS 00:26:57.05 1

7 Yukon High School 00:22:07.29 218 Minco High School 00:28:18.99 1

8 Community Christian HS 00:22:24.84 230

9 Woodward High School 00:23:53.20 291

10 Bethany High School 00:23:48.67 292

11 Jones High School 00:24:49.54 315

12 Cleveland High School 00:25:30.93 333

13 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS 00:27:17.10 388

14 sante fe south 00:31:07.65 406

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Mustang High School 00:18:08.00 35 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9470 Corde Jackson 00:17:56.24 1

 2 2 9494 Elias Trevino 00:18:08.36 2

 3 3 9495 Jaxson Wagnon 00:18:08.36 3

 4 4 9475 Wyatt Karber 00:18:12.44 4

 5 5 9471 Ayden Johnson 00:18:14.63 5

 6 6 9485 Daniel Robertson 00:18:39.52 (6)

 7 7 9469 Adrian Inoa 00:18:41.47 (7)

2 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:19:07.88 21 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 7947 Henrik Garcia 00:18:51.05 9

 2 14 7966 Kamran Taylor 00:18:58.29 10

 3 16 7944 Raleigh Denton 00:19:01.52 11

 4 17 7954 Ian Morris 00:19:05.93 12

 5 21 7968 Aaron Varghese 00:19:42.61 14

 6 24 7969 James Worthington 00:20:00.55 (16)

 7 25 7951 Matthew Jea 00:20:02.48 (17)

3 Southeast High School 00:19:54.76 15 87

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 9631 Jose Herrera 00:18:46.76 8

 2 18 9636 David Morales-Rodriguez 00:19:16.94 13

 3 29 9626 Brayan Esparza 00:20:12.23 19

 4 34 9639 Nano Soliz 00:20:37.77 23

 5 35 9641 Ulises Torres 00:20:40.11 24

 6 70 9635 Omar Montoya 00:22:03.14 (41)

 7 98 9624 Alan Deleon 00:23:05.72 (56)

4 Newcastle High School 00:20:37.15 15 114



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 9528 Levi Visor 00:20:19.97 20

 2 32 9520 Nash Phifer 00:20:31.68 21

 3 33 9530 William Woodard 00:20:35.87 22

 4 37 9524 Gabe Thompson 00:20:42.48 25

 5 40 9505 Rhett Allen 00:20:55.75 26

 6 43 9508 Zayne Burke 00:21:03.50 (27)

 7 62 9518 Hayden Perkins 00:21:46.91 (38)

5 Blanchard High School 00:21:08.43 11 152

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 9159 Jett Mouser 00:19:47.79 15

 2 28 7999 Parker Leflore 00:20:09.07 18

 3 52 7997 Nate Holding 00:21:31.34 32

 4 66 7987 Aiden Bowring 00:21:52.06 39

 5 80 7993 Tristan Gerber 00:22:21.91 48

 6 81 7988 Kenton Casey 00:22:25.06 (49)

 7 94 7995 Axel Hernandez 00:22:55.65 (55)

6 Choctaw High School 00:21:33.51 15 175

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 44 9215 Peyton Mcafee 00:21:03.87 28

 2 45 9205 Carson Bently 00:21:05.35 29

 3 50 9213 Tyler Krone 00:21:18.07 31

 4 73 9201 Colton Best 00:22:08.75 43

 5 75 9217 Colin Milton 00:22:11.53 44

 6 76 9222 Lane Taylor 00:22:11.83 (45)

 7 99 9216 Fabian Miller 00:23:13.36 (57)

7 Yukon High School 00:22:07.29 11 218

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 49 9735 Malachi Miller 00:21:17.43 30

 2 54 9717 Owen Barlow 00:21:35.09 34

 3 78 9742 Noah Zeder 00:22:16.09 47

 4 89 9725 Everett Cox 00:22:39.59 53

 5 91 9734 Mason Middaugh 00:22:48.26 54

 6 116 9727 Solomon George 00:24:10.72 (64)

 7 117 9732 Luke Koltermann 00:24:20.18 (65)

8 Community Christian HS 00:22:24.84 11 230

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 58 9280 Noah Ponce 00:21:41.59 35

 2 61 9272 Ryder Green 00:21:46.31 37

 3 77 9268 Ian Chain 00:22:13.59 46

 4 84 9278 Luke Mcmahon 00:22:32.09 50

 5 110 9273 Jude Harrington 00:23:50.63 62

 6 118 9267 Liam Casey 00:24:22.09 (66)

 7 123 9275 Alonso Kain 00:24:32.42 (68)

9 Woodward High School 00:23:53.20 6 291

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 68 9670 Jimmy Chen 00:21:57.76 40

 2 88 9683 Erik Zavala 00:22:38.23 52

 3 103 9676 Luke Peters 00:23:25.75 59

 4 114 9671 Carson Cornejo 00:24:03.58 63

 5 163 9680 Shane Snider 00:27:20.68 77

 6 188 9675 Aaron Olivares 00:32:03.75 (85)

10 Bethany High School 00:23:48.67 5 292

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 53 7903 Isaac Hickman 00:21:32.81 33

 2 85 7909 Zade Smith 00:22:35.45 51

 3 121 7912 Hunter Wyett 00:24:29.53 67

 4 125 7901 Ethan Fine 00:24:39.48 69

 5 139 7905 Malachi Mobley 00:25:46.10 72

11 Jones High School 00:24:49.54 5 315

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 72 9384 Connor Hodges 00:22:05.25 42

 2 101 9387 Ian Kendrick 00:23:24.82 58

 3 107 9385 Nate Jeffries 00:23:45.80 61

 4 161 9378 Max Abrams 00:27:09.59 75

 5 168 9390 Alex Pierce 00:27:42.24 79

12 Cleveland High School 00:25:30.93 6 333

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 59 9252 Jeremiah Smith 00:21:44.84 36

 2 127 9247 Kash McCuen 00:25:01.78 70

 3 144 9249 Brett Ropp 00:26:06.70 73

 4 162 9255 Baylor Torres 00:27:14.72 76

 5 165 9253 Christian Sorenson 00:27:26.60 78

 6 190 9243 George Darrol 00:33:24.55 (87)

13 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS 00:27:17.10 6 388

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 137 9287 Michael Cogburn 00:25:40.79 71

 2 151 9289 Eduardo Velazquez 00:26:27.11 74

 3 171 9288 Alexander Escobar Sancen 00:27:48.19 80

 4 177 9743 Leonardo Fonseca 00:28:05.20 81

 5 179 9286 Alan Ballina 00:28:24.23 82

 6 187 9290 Marcus Zuniga 00:32:01.74 (84)

14 sante fe south 00:31:07.65 5 406

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 105 9752 Alex Rodriguez 00:23:39.58 60

 2 183 9754 Arturo Cruzes 00:30:37.90 83

 3 189 9764 Kai Deem 00:33:00.94 86

 4 191 9753 Andrews Cerritos 00:33:27.26 88

 5 192 9751 Noe Trejo 00:34:52.57 89

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9470 Corde Jackson SO 00:17:56.24 Mustang High School

2 2 9494 Elias Trevino SO 00:18:08.36 Mustang High School

3 3 9495 Jaxson Wagnon FR 00:18:08.36 Mustang High School

4 4 9475 Wyatt Karber SR 00:18:12.44 Mustang High School

5 5 9471 Ayden Johnson SO 00:18:14.63 Mustang High School

6 (6) 9485 Daniel Robertson SR 00:18:39.52 Mustang High School

7 (7) 9469 Adrian Inoa SO 00:18:41.47 Mustang High School

8 0 9458 Weston Croom JR 00:18:44.58 Mustang High School

9 8 9631 Jose Herrera SO 00:18:46.76 Southeast High School

10 0 9456 Christion Cargile JR 00:18:49.00 Mustang High School

11 9 7947 Henrik Garcia FR 00:18:51.05 Bishop McGuinness High School

12 0 9459 Trenton Declaire SR 00:18:53.23 Mustang High School

13 0 9476 Eric Lane FR 00:18:57.68 Mustang High School

14 10 7966 Kamran Taylor SO 00:18:58.29 Bishop McGuinness High School

15 0 9473 Christopher Johnston SO 00:18:59.15 Mustang High School

16 11 7944 Raleigh Denton SR 00:19:01.52 Bishop McGuinness High School

17 12 7954 Ian Morris SO 00:19:05.93 Bishop McGuinness High School

18 13 9636 David Morales-Rodriguez FR 00:19:16.94 Southeast High School

19 0 9472 Carson Johnson FR 00:19:38.69 Mustang High School

20 0 9181 Allen Hackett SO 00:19:41.17 Byng High School

21 14 7968 Aaron Varghese SO 00:19:42.61 Bishop McGuinness High School

22 0 9478 Roland Millican SR 00:19:45.66 Mustang High School

23 15 9159 Jett Mouser JR 00:19:47.79 Blanchard High School

24 (16) 7969 James Worthington SO 00:20:00.55 Bishop McGuinness High School

25 (17) 7951 Matthew Jea SO 00:20:02.48 Bishop McGuinness High School

26 0 7953 Marco Monacelli JR 00:20:03.19 Bishop McGuinness High School

27 0 9464 Brett Gooch SO 00:20:03.72 Mustang High School

28 18 7999 Parker Leflore JR 00:20:09.07 Blanchard High School

29 19 9626 Brayan Esparza SO 00:20:12.23 Southeast High School

30 20 9528 Levi Visor FR 00:20:19.97 Newcastle High School



31 0 9468 Cooper Hull FR 00:20:30.60 Mustang High School

32 21 9520 Nash Phifer FR 00:20:31.68 Newcastle High School

33 22 9530 William Woodard SO 00:20:35.87 Newcastle High School

34 23 9639 Nano Soliz SR 00:20:37.77 Southeast High School

35 24 9641 Ulises Torres FR 00:20:40.11 Southeast High School

36 0 9481 Drew Onan FR 00:20:41.23 Mustang High School

37 25 9524 Gabe Thompson JR 00:20:42.48 Newcastle High School

38 0 9492 Clayton Thomas FR 00:20:48.62 Mustang High School

39 0 9486 Lucas Rodriguez FR 00:20:50.55 Mustang High School

40 26 9505 Rhett Allen FR 00:20:55.75 Newcastle High School

41 0 9453 Maxximus Bennett JR 00:20:56.97 Mustang High School

42 0 9451 Krystof Abbey SO 00:21:00.73 Mustang High School

43 (27) 9508 Zayne Burke SO 00:21:03.50 Newcastle High School

44 28 9215 Peyton Mcafee SR 00:21:03.87 Choctaw High School

45 29 9205 Carson Bently JR 00:21:05.35 Choctaw High School

46 0 9487 Benjamin Spencer FR 00:21:06.42 Mustang High School

47 0 9184 Rayne Shawmcnutt FR 00:21:09.20 Byng High School

48 0 9420 Traevon Smith-Dunn FR 00:21:14.38 Lomega High School

49 30 9735 Malachi Miller JR 00:21:17.43 Yukon High School

50 31 9213 Tyler Krone SO 00:21:18.07 Choctaw High School

51 0 9489 Jackson Stuart FR 00:21:19.05 Mustang High School

52 32 7997 Nate Holding SR 00:21:31.34 Blanchard High School

53 33 7903 Isaac Hickman JR 00:21:32.81 Bethany High School

54 34 9717 Owen Barlow JR 00:21:35.09 Yukon High School

55 0 7948 Wyatt Gerten SR 00:21:35.44 Bishop McGuinness High School

56 0 9488 Caleb Stanford FR 00:21:36.61 Mustang High School

57 0 7955 Emery Mumiukha FR 00:21:38.84 Bishop McGuinness High School

58 35 9280 Noah Ponce SR 00:21:41.59 Community Christian HS

59 36 9252 Jeremiah Smith FR 00:21:44.84 Cleveland High School

60 0 9179 Teegan Going SR 00:21:45.26 Byng High School

61 37 9272 Ryder Green FR 00:21:46.31 Community Christian HS

62 (38) 9518 Hayden Perkins JR 00:21:46.91 Newcastle High School

63 0 9183 Gavin Shawmcnutt JR 00:21:47.37 Byng High School

64 0 9457 Elijah Coleman SR 00:21:47.80 Mustang High School

65 0 9493 Zach Torres SR 00:21:51.89 Mustang High School

66 39 7987 Aiden Bowring FR 00:21:52.06 Blanchard High School

67 0 9402 Rowdy Evans SO 00:21:53.72 Laverne High School

68 40 9670 Jimmy Chen SR 00:21:57.76 Woodward High School

69 0 7887 Jacob Salazar SR 00:21:58.57 Altus High School

70 (41) 9635 Omar Montoya FR 00:22:03.14 Southeast High School

71 0 9521 Paul Porter JR 00:22:03.46 Newcastle High School

72 42 9384 Connor Hodges FR 00:22:05.25 Jones High School

73 43 9201 Colton Best FR 00:22:08.75 Choctaw High School

74 0 9531 Kody Zeka JR 00:22:09.35 Newcastle High School

75 44 9217 Colin Milton SO 00:22:11.53 Choctaw High School

76 (45) 9222 Lane Taylor FR 00:22:11.83 Choctaw High School

77 46 9268 Ian Chain SR 00:22:13.59 Community Christian HS

78 47 9742 Noah Zeder JR 00:22:16.09 Yukon High School

79 0 9509 Haven Cheatwood SR 00:22:18.20 Newcastle High School

80 48 7993 Tristan Gerber FR 00:22:21.91 Blanchard High School

81 (49) 7988 Kenton Casey FR 00:22:25.06 Blanchard High School

82 0 9454 Brendan Bryan FR 00:22:26.30 Mustang High School

83 0 9515 Max Ochoa JR 00:22:27.70 Newcastle High School

84 50 9278 Luke Mcmahon SR 00:22:32.09 Community Christian HS

85 51 7909 Zade Smith SO 00:22:35.45 Bethany High School

86 0 9552 Libni Minchesbarrios JR 00:22:35.67 Northwest Classen High School

87 0 7952 Easton Logiodice JR 00:22:36.49 Bishop McGuinness High School

88 52 9683 Erik Zavala SR 00:22:38.23 Woodward High School

89 53 9725 Everett Cox FR 00:22:39.59 Yukon High School

90 0 9463 Cole Giberti FR 00:22:45.94 Mustang High School

91 54 9734 Mason Middaugh SO 00:22:48.26 Yukon High School



92 0 9407 Fernando Sanchez SO 00:22:48.77 Laverne High School

93 0 7940 Elishah Bassett FR 00:22:52.64 Bishop McGuinness High School

94 (55) 7995 Axel Hernandez SO 00:22:55.65 Blanchard High School

95 0 9455 Braxton Calvert FR 00:22:57.55 Mustang High School

96 0 7991 Alex Embry FR 00:23:02.53 Blanchard High School

97 0 7957 Ethan Phu JR 00:23:05.23 Bishop McGuinness High School

98 (56) 9624 Alan Deleon JR 00:23:05.72 Southeast High School

99 (57) 9216 Fabian Miller FR 00:23:13.36 Choctaw High School

100 0 9477 Brayden McDonald JR 00:23:23.12 Mustang High School

101 58 9387 Ian Kendrick FR 00:23:24.82 Jones High School

102 0 9522 Paxton Shaw FR 00:23:25.41 Newcastle High School

103 59 9676 Luke Peters SR 00:23:25.75 Woodward High School

104 0 9633 Jaime Mata-Deleon JR 00:23:27.79 Southeast High School

105 60 9752 Alex Rodriguez SO 00:23:39.58 sante fe south

106 0 7985 Hank Barnes FR 00:23:41.20 Blanchard High School

107 61 9385 Nate Jeffries SO 00:23:45.80 Jones High School

108 0 9544 Suliman Akhond Zada SO 00:23:45.90 Northwest Classen High School

109 0 9637 Joshua Resendiz SR 00:23:46.24 Southeast High School

110 62 9273 Jude Harrington FR 00:23:50.63 Community Christian HS

111 0 9547 Henry Chox FR 00:23:54.00 Northwest Classen High School

112 0 9479 Cooper Nash FR 00:23:57.31 Mustang High School

113 0 9460 Malachi Didley FR 00:23:59.78 Mustang High School

114 63 9671 Carson Cornejo JR 00:24:03.58 Woodward High School

115 0 9512 Nathan Gower FR 00:24:10.19 Newcastle High School

116 (64) 9727 Solomon George JR 00:24:10.72 Yukon High School

117 (65) 9732 Luke Koltermann SR 00:24:20.18 Yukon High School

118 (66) 9267 Liam Casey JR 00:24:22.09 Community Christian HS

119 0 9218 Vincent Peak SO 00:24:22.87 Choctaw High School

120 0 7963 Colin Strickland SO 00:24:23.97 Bishop McGuinness High School

121 67 7912 Hunter Wyett SO 00:24:29.53 Bethany High School

122 0 9483 George Phillips FR 00:24:31.44 Mustang High School

123 (68) 9275 Alonso Kain SR 00:24:32.42 Community Christian HS

124 0 9161 Blake Smith FR 00:24:37.99 Blanchard High School

125 69 7901 Ethan Fine SO 00:24:39.48 Bethany High School

126 0 9507 Parker Bogle SO 00:24:59.91 Newcastle High School

127 70 9247 Kash McCuen FR 00:25:01.78 Cleveland High School

128 0 9360 Jude Prilliman JR 00:25:08.39 Harding Charter Prep HS

129 0 9204 Guffy Connor FR 00:25:14.87 Choctaw High School

130 0 9418 Cal Krittenbrink JR 00:25:15.26 Lomega High School

131 0 9736 Owen Peach SO 00:25:23.18 Yukon High School

132 0 9219 Cooper Smith FR 00:25:23.51 Choctaw High School

133 0 9601 Axton Jacobson FR 00:25:28.72 SNU Lab (High) School

134 0 9628 Alexander Fuentes-Garcia JR 00:25:30.47 Southeast High School

135 0 9212 Madden Kendrick SO 00:25:34.33 Choctaw High School

136 0 9640 Damian Soto FR 00:25:37.07 Southeast High School

137 71 9287 Michael Cogburn FR 00:25:40.79 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

138 0 7882 Connor Lauderback SO 00:25:41.26 Altus High School

139 72 7905 Malachi Mobley SO 00:25:46.10 Bethany High School

140 0 7881 Pedro Hernandez SO 00:25:46.18 Altus High School

141 0 7962 Brayden Simonson SO 00:25:50.21 Bishop McGuinness High School

142 0 9723 Wesley Clark SR 00:25:51.47 Yukon High School

143 0 7967 Justin Tran SO 00:25:55.73 Bishop McGuinness High School

144 73 9249 Brett Ropp SO 00:26:06.70 Cleveland High School

145 0 9720 Chase Brookshire JR 00:26:07.65 Yukon High School

146 0 7964 Mateo Tawk JR 00:26:10.25 Bishop McGuinness High School

147 0 7950 Grayson Hallman SO 00:26:13.15 Bishop McGuinness High School

148 0 9722 Gavin Carter FR 00:26:15.68 Yukon High School

149 0 7949 Sebastian Gungoll FR 00:26:19.82 Bishop McGuinness High School

150 0 7961 MIlo Shadid FR 00:26:26.50 Bishop McGuinness High School

151 74 9289 Eduardo Velazquez JR 00:26:27.11 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

152 0 9351 Yaaron Amooreour SR 00:26:27.16 Harding Charter Prep HS



153 0 7877 Carlos Flores SR 00:26:28.73 Altus High School

154 0 9365 Eibel Yellowfish FR 00:26:30.10 Harding Charter Prep HS

155 0 7986 Levi Belcher JR 00:26:37.97 Blanchard High School

156 0 9408 Jose Soto FR 00:26:42.67 Laverne High School

157 0 9352 Ayden Bennett FR 00:26:49.48 Harding Charter Prep HS

158 0 9517 Lane Parson FR 00:26:50.33 Newcastle High School

159 0 9562 Joel Christopher SO 00:26:57.05 OKC Storm - HmS

160 0 9630 Adrian Herrera SO 00:26:59.04 Southeast High School

161 75 9378 Max Abrams SO 00:27:09.59 Jones High School

162 76 9255 Baylor Torres FR 00:27:14.72 Cleveland High School

163 77 9680 Shane Snider SO 00:27:20.68 Woodward High School

164 0 9202 John Blair FR 00:27:23.63 Choctaw High School

165 78 9253 Christian Sorenson SO 00:27:26.60 Cleveland High School

166 0 9200 Dylan Abanales JR 00:27:33.26 Choctaw High School

167 0 9208 Jesse Fountain FR 00:27:36.26 Choctaw High School

168 79 9390 Alex Pierce SO 00:27:42.24 Jones High School

169 0 9271 Boston Gorton SR 00:27:42.95 Community Christian HS

170 0 9623 Marcos Castro SO 00:27:48.13 Southeast High School

171 80 9288 Alexander Escobar Sancen 7th 00:27:48.19 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

172 0 9621 Cesar Avila JR 00:27:49.50 Southeast High School

173 0 9279 Christian Pertree JR 00:27:53.84 Community Christian HS

174 0 9277 Joey Lehman SO 00:27:55.51 Community Christian HS

175 0 9281 Jak Porterfield FR 00:27:57.34 Community Christian HS

176 0 9638 Jeyson Sanchez-Ponce JR 00:28:03.52 Southeast High School

177 81 9743 Leonardo Fonseca FR 00:28:05.20 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

178 0 9428 Austin Potter JR 00:28:18.99 Minco High School

179 82 9286 Alan Ballina SO 00:28:24.23 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

180 0 9602 Ben Starling SO 00:28:39.85 SNU Lab (High) School

181 0 7946 Palmer Ellis SO 00:28:55.73 Bishop McGuinness High School

182 0 9554 Luis Trejomartinez SR 00:30:00.85 Northwest Classen High School

183 83 9754 Arturo Cruzes SO 00:30:37.90 sante fe south

184 0 9211 Kaleb Katus FR 00:30:54.23 Choctaw High School

185 0 9452 Benjamin Abbott FR 00:30:54.43 Mustang High School

186 0 9465 Patrick Hargrove FR 00:31:26.78 Mustang High School

187 (84) 9290 Marcus Zuniga JR 00:32:01.74 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

188 (85) 9675 Aaron Olivares FR 00:32:03.75 Woodward High School

189 86 9764 Kai Deem SO 00:33:00.94 sante fe south

190 (87) 9243 George Darrol FR 00:33:24.55 Cleveland High School

191 88 9753 Andrews Cerritos SO 00:33:27.26 sante fe south

192 89 9751 Noe Trejo K 00:34:52.57 sante fe south


